07-25-2006

103280324
PATENTS ONLY

T

PATENT
Attorney Docket No.: HANOL-10658

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Hee Yong Lee Sung Kyu Kim 2. Name and address of receiving party: Jung Soo Kim Ji Suk Lee Peptron Co., Ltd. Young Hwan Jung Jung In Kim 385-19 Doryong-dong Yun Mi Seo Ho-Il Chol Yuseong-gu, Daejcon Seung Gu Chang **Kee Don Park** Republic of Korea 305-340 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No 3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: July 01, 2006 4. Title of Invention: Method of Preparing Mixed Formulations of Sustained Release Microspheres by Continuous One-Step Process Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No.(s): 10/562,379 Additional numbers attached? No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: David A. Casimir MEDLEN & CARROLL, LLP 101 Howard Street, Suite 350 San Francisco, California 94105 07/14/2006 SFREY1 00000068 105 7. Total fee(s): 63 Fd:8021 Check in the amount of \$165.00enclosed (\$65.00 surcharge for filing missing parts of an application, \$40.00 Assignment recordation fee and \$60.00 fee for 07/11/2006 STEUMEL1 00000039/1056233 a one-month Extension of Time. Deposit Account Authorization: 03 F¢:8021 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the payment of the required fees, and/or Void date: 07/11/2006 STEUMEL1 credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 08-07/11/2006 STEUMEL1 00000039 03 FC:8021 1290. An originally executed duplicate of this -40.00 OP transmittal is enclosed for this purpose. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: July 5, 2006 Signature:

Name: Tanya A. Reg. No.: 47,391

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

PATENT REEL: 018074 FRAME: 0682

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: HANOL-10658

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Hee Yong Lee, Sung kyu Kim, Jung Soo Kim, Ji Suk Lee, Young Hwan Jung, Jung in Kim, Yun Mi Seo, Ho-II Chol, Seung Gu Chang, Kee Don Park, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of invention: Method of Preparing Mixed Formulations of Sustained Release Microspheres by Continuous One-Step

Filing Date:

12/23/2005

Serial No.:

10/562,379

WHEREAS, PEPTRON CO., LTD., having a place of business at 385-19 Doryong-dong, yuseong-gu, Daejcon, Republic of Korea, 305-340, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, essigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, relissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

below.	-, ASSIGNOR has nereunto sign	ed ASSIGNOR'S fidme to the Assignin	leut ou the date indicated
House Lee	July 1. 2006	Jung In Kim	- July 1. soob
Hee Yong Lee	Date	Jung in Kirm	'Date
Kim	July 1. Joob	Yun Mi Seo	July 1.200b
Sung Kyu Kim	Date	Yun MI Seo	<b>Date</b>
Jung Soo Kim	July 1.2006	Aud I	July 1-2006
and see kim	1Jate	Ho-II Chol	Date
Ji Suk Lee		Marchin	7 July 1. Joob
Ji Suk Lee	Ďate	Seung Gu Chang	Date
260-	July 1-2006	Ca Dan Parle	July 1.300
Young Hwan Jung	, Date	Nee Don Park	Date
STATE OF ) COUNTY OF )	SEOUL Republic o	f Grea	
On this(5+	day of July	In the year of	o b before me, the
undersigned Notary Public or Witness	s, personally appeared the above	e-named ASSIGNOR, known to me (or bscribed to the within instrument, and	r proven to me on the basis
he/she/they executed the same.	nson(s) whose hame(s) is ale su	psciped to the within instrument, and	
-		NOTABY BIGGI TO MATTICES	CEE, Yun-Jeons
SEAL		NOTARY PEGLICAMITNESS	
**************************************		MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:	Tuy 1, 2006

PATENT

**REEL: 018074 FRAME: 0683** 

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: HANOL-10658

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:

Hee Yong Lee, et al

Group No.:

Serial No.:

10/562.379

Examiner:

Filed:

12/23/2005

Entitled:

Method of Preparing Mixed Formulations of Sustained Release

Microspheres by Continuous One-Step

## POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PEPTRON CO., LTD, as Assignee of record of the entire interest of the above-identified patent application, hereby appoints the firm of MEDLEN & CARROLL, LLP, a firm composed of:

Tanya A. Arenson	(Reg. No. 47,391)	David A. Casimir	(Reg. No. 42,395)
Jason R. Bond	(Reg. No. 45,439)	Robert A. Goetz	(Reg. No. 55,210)
Mary Ann D. Brow	(Reg. No. 42,363)	Thomas C. Howerton	(Reg. No. 48,650)
Thomas W. Brown	(Reg. No. 50,002)	J. Mitchell Jones	(Reg. No. 44,174)
Peter G. Carroll	(Reg. No. 32,837)	Christine A. Lekutis	(Reg. No. 51,934)

as its attorneys with full power of substitution to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

Please direct all future correspondence and telephone calls regarding this application to:

David A. Casimir MEDLEN & CARROLL, LLP 101 Howard Street, Suite 350

San Francisco, California 94105

(608) 218-6900 Telephone: Facsimile: (608) 218-6910

I hereby certify that the Assignment document filed with the application, or filed subsequent to the filing date of the application, has been reviewed and I hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, title is with PEPTRON CO., LTD.

By:

Name:

Title:

PEPTRON CO., LTD 385-19 Doryong-dong Yuseong-gu, Daejcon

Republic of Korea 305-340

PATENT

REEL: 018074 FRAME: 0684

JUL 1 0 2006

Form PTO-1595

**RECORDED: 07/10/2006** 

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.: HANOL-10658

# PATENTS ONLY

		IAIDNI	15 011				
To t	he Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks:	Please re	cord the attached origi	nal documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name(s) of conveying par Hee Yong Lee Jung Soo Kim Young Hwan Jung Yun Mi Seo Seung Gu Chang	Sung Kyu Kim Ji Suk Lee Jung In Kim Ho-II Chol Kee Don Park	2.	Name and address of Peptron Co., Ltd. 385-19 Doryong-dor Yuseong-gu, Daejco Republic of Korea 3 Additional name(s) & addre	ng n 105-340		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No		1	redicional mane(s) & usan	assess) attached. 110			
3. Nature of conveyance: <b>ASSIGNMENT</b>		i					
Execution Date: July 01, 2006							
4. Title of Invention: Method of Preparing Mixed Formulations of Sustained Release Microspheres by Continuous One-Step Process Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
	A. Patent Application 10/562,379	on No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s	)		
		Additional numb	ers attached	? <b>No</b>			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  David A. Casimir MEDLEN & CARROLL, LLP 101 Howard Street, Suite 350		6.	Total number of appl	ications and patents involved: 1			
	San Francisco, Californi	a /4103	7.	Total fee(s):			
				surcharge for filing r	of \$165.00enclosed (\$65.00 nissing parts of an application, ecordation fee and \$60.00 fee for on of Time.		
			8.	Deposit Account Aut	horization:		
				deficiency in the pays credit any overpayme	s hereby authorized to charge any ment of the required fees, and/or ent, to Deposit Account No. 08-executed duplicate of this sed for this purpose.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
			_	Name: Tanya A. Arenson			
				Reg. No.: 47,391			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3							
·							

PATENT REEL: 018074 FRAME: 0685